
Horizon Angle & Satellite Arc for Mena, AR

Micronet Communications, Inc.

Satellite Arc
Horizon Angle

Earth Azimuth (degrees)

E
le

v
at

io
n 

A
ng

le
 (

de
gr

ee
s)

0
10

20
3
0

40
50

60
70

80
90

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360



Horizon Gain for Mena, AR
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Minimum Discrimination Angles for Mena, AR
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Earth Azimuth (degrees)

D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n 

A
ng

le
 (

de
gr

ee
s)

0
20

40
6
0

80
10

0
12

0
14

0
16

0
18

0

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360



Houston
New Orleans

Austin
Baton Rouge

Tallahassee

Jackson
Montgomery

Dallas

Birmingham

Atlanta

Little Rock

Memphis
Oklahoma City

Nashville

FrankfortLouisvilleJefferson City
St Louis

Topeka

Springfield

Denver
Indianapolis

Columbus
Lincoln

Cheyenne DesMoines

Chicago

Detroit
LansingMilwaukeeMadison

26
26

28
28

30
30

32
32

34
34

36
36

38
38

40
40

42
42

104

102

102

100

100

98

98

96

96

94

94

92

92

90

90

88

88

86

86

84

84 82

Final Contour & Rain Scatter
for Mena, AR - Receive
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SCALE - 1:10000000     1 inch = 157.8 miles




